Four DC/DC converters, each outputting 4A, capable of being paralleled for a total of 16A
Ultra-thinSIPPackaged PowerModule
1 Features
 Utilize SMT technology and SIP plastic-encapsulated packaging
 General Specificatio： GJB 10164-2021
 Detailed Specification: SC-Q/GZX52013-2022
 Output Current: Each channel provides a continuous full-load

Reflow soldering profile for SnPb solder paste
Ordering Information
1. Product Naming Convention
FHT 4644 L M Y #PBF
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
① Manufacturer Code
② Product Series Number
③ The presence of "L" signifies an ultra-thin size model, while its absence indicates a regular size model
④ Usage Grade: "M" stands for Military Grade (general military use), "I" for Industrial Grade, and "E" for Consumer Grade
⑤ Lead Configuration: "Y" or "V". "V" represents Land Grid Array (LGA) packaging, while "Y" represents Ball Grid Array
(BGA) packaging
⑥BGA Solder Ball Characteristics: "#PBF" indicates lead-free, while the absence of this notation signifies lead-based
2. Selection Table for Regular Size Products
Product Model
Input Output Efficienc
y
Enable
Voltage Packaging Grade
Temperature
Range (Case
Temperature)
Packaging
Input Range Nominal
Input Output range Nominal
Output
FHT4644MY 4.0-15V 12V 0.8-5.5V 5.0，3.3，
2.5,1.5V
92% 1.2-15V BGA general
military grade
-55-125℃
Tray
FHT4644MY#PBF 4.0-15V 12V 0.8-5.5V 5.0，3.3，
2.5,1.5V
92% 1.2-15V BGA general
military grade
-55-125℃
Tray
FHT4644MV#PBF 4.0-15V 12V 0.8-5.5V 5.0，3.3，
2.5,1.5V
92% 1.2-15V LGA general
military grade
-55-125℃ Tray
FHT4644IY 4.0-15V 12V 0.8-5.5V 5.0，3.3，
2.5,1.5V
92% 1.2-15V BGA industrial
grade
-40-125℃ Tray
FHT4644IY#PBF 4.0-15V 12V 0.8-5.5V 5.0，3.3，
2.5,1.5V
92% 1.2-15V BGA industrial
grade
-40-125℃ Tray
FHT4644IV#PBF 4.0-15V 12V 0.8-5.5V 5.0，3.3，
2.5,1.5V
92% 1.2-15V LGA industrial
grade
-40-125℃ Tray
FHT4644EY#PBF 4.0-15V 12V 0.8-5.5V 5.0，3.3，
2.5,1.5V
92% 1.2-15V BGA Consumer
Grade
-40-125℃ Tray
FHT4644 www.epoch-electronic.com
3. Selection Table for Ultra-thin Size Products
Product Model
Input Output
Efficienc